



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 28930 of 2025

Ravishankar Thakur Alias Prashant Kumar Alias
Ravi

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	M.S. Chauhan
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Shivkumari Chauhan, G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Sri M.S. Chauhan, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Arun Kumar Chauhan, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

2.It is submitted that by order dated 08.08.2025 this Court has directed the parties to appear before the trial court and get the compromise verified. It is submitted at Bar that the compromise has already been verified.

3. Learned counsel seeks time to file the certified copy of the verified compromise.

4. List on 09.12.2025.

5. Interim order is extended till the next date fixed.

October 31, 2025

MN/-

(Avnish Saxena,J.)