



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 28930 of 2025

Ravishankar Thakur Alias Prashant Kumar Alias
Ravi

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	M.S. Chauhan
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Shivkumari Chauhan, G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. The mentioned matter is taken up by Sri M.S. Chauhan, learned counsel for the applicant.
2. Learned A.G.A. for the State is taken on record.
3. The report of verification of compromise is not received so far.
4. Office to issue reminder.
5. List on 22.04.2026.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

March 20, 2026
Shivangi